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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:43AM

Assembly District 61

 24,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,668 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,937 

 10,199 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,529 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 49 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,074 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 184 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 109 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 16 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 10,434 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 27 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES M. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BANOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELINDA FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 5 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ZAYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MEUREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELIZA LOVEBEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS C. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. LOPRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,664 

Unrecorded  273 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:43AM

Assembly District 62

 49,464 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,701 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 406 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,571 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,571 

 5,518 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,894 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 50 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 547 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 532 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 54 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 13 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 32,597 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 25 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK REECHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK T. PALETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES K. POLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAR MARI EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO OBLITAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY HOLOVKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE POMPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WILLIAM SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,269 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:43AM

Unrecorded  302 

Assembly District 63

 37,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,780 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,914 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,914 

 10,357 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,101 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 53 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,046 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 378 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 124 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 17 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 21,414 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 40 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOREH CLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SCHLITTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA HOLDERNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CECERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMBERTO LOPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CICERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 4 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLIENT M ROSATO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERMAN L. GARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PAZAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LEMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPE LEO XIII (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MARYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY KOWOLIK (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,573 

Unrecorded  341 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:43AM

Assembly District 64

 31,949 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,371 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,371 

 5,830 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,293 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 33 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 653 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 392 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 52 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 10 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 19,812 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 25 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE TRIPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOY SIFALSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA CAVALLARO (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,139 

Unrecorded  232 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:43AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 143,133 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  153,793 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  153,793 

 31,904 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (DEMOCRATIC)

 30,817 CURTIS A. SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 185 IRENE ESTRADA (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,320 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,486 CURTIS A. SLIWA (PROTECT ANIMALS)

 339 ERIC L. ADAMS (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/ENDANTISEMITISM)

 56 JOSEPH HERNANDEZ (QUALITY OF LIFE)

 84,257 ANDREW M. CUOMO (FIGHT AND DELIVER)

 117 JIM WALDEN (INTEGRITY)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRES M. TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BANOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STREISAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELINDA FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOREH CLAM (WRITE-IN)

 8 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SCHLITTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINA HOLDERNESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CURRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CECERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE ZAYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOMINICK REECHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENESIS LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PROST (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. DENARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRETCHEN MEUREN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:43AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 GRIFFIN T. FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERB CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMBERTO LOPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CICERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK T. PALETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES K. POLK (WRITE-IN)

 8 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAQUELINE TRIPOLI (WRITE-IN)

 5 JESSICA TISCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A. CATSIMATIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WALDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOY SIFALSIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LHOTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M. DEVITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLIENT M ROSATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAR MARI EMMANUEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIETTA A. CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO OBLITAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELIZA LOVEBEE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENRY HOLOVKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERMAN L. GARRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS J. VAN EYCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PAZAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LEMMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 POPE LEO XIII (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA SANTARPIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Mayor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:40:43AM

Total for Mayor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE POMPA (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEPHEN CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MARYLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA CAVALLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS C. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. LOPRESTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WILLIAM SELLECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY KOWOLIK (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  152,645 

Unrecorded  1,148 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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